
  COMMITTEE NAME MEMBERS PHONE NUMBERS 

1 
 

ADMISSIONS, PARKING & GATES GNE *Joanne Gregson 
Nicole Gowan 
Lynn Gowan 
Glenda Brown 

705-429-7782 
 

705-466-2995 
705-446-1974 

2  ADVERTISING *Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Clark Irvine 
Debbie Harris 
Joanne Gregson 

705-428-2261 
705-444-1154 
705-428-6458 
705-794-8756 

3  AGRICULTURAL AWARENESS GNE *Maureen McLeod 
Garry Milne 
John Nichols 

705-466-5531 
705-446-5457 
705-445-0270 

4  AMBASSADOR CONTEST GNE *Maureen McLeod 
Heather Walker 

705-466-5531 
705-428-3026 

5  ANTIQUE VEHICLE/MACHINERY  
SHOW GNE 

Bob Percy 705-445-0646 

6  ANTIQUE TRACTOR PULL GNE *Bob Percy 
Bob Marritt 
Chris Ferguson 

705-445-0646 
705-445-4536 
705-441-3637 

7  ART - AMATEUR/ PROFESSIONAL GNE Gordon Kemp 705-445-2412 

8  BABY SHOW GNE *Robin Ardila 
Taylor-Marie Pease 
Linda Pynn 
Betty Ardila 

705-446-9907 

9  BEEF GNE *Maureen Millar 
Don Currie 
Glenn Copeland 
Dale Asser 
Maureen McLeod 

705-428-5053 
705-445-1526 

 
 

705-466-5531 

10  BUILDING COMMITTEE 
(Pavilion, New Admin Building) 

Jody Kraan 
Maureen McLeod 
*Garry Milne 
Clark Irvine 
Jim Kinnear 
Chris Ferguson 
Sara Ferguson 
*Joanne Gregson 
Kevin Brown 

705-443-2054 
705-466-5531 
705-446-5457 
705-444-1154 
705-444-1334 
705-441-3637 
705-441-5650 
705-429-7782 
705-446-1974 

11  CHILDREN’S ACTIVITY TENT GNE *Cheryl Ferguson 
Sara Ferguson 
Kendra Ferguson 
Ashton Grant 

705-446-2323 
705-441-5650 

12  CHILDREN’S PEDAL TRACTOR PULL GNE *Cheryl Ferguson 
Kent Ferguson 
Kyle Ferguson 
Ashton Grant 

705-446-2323 
 
 

705-441-1854 

13  COLLECTABLE CORNER GNE *Manfred Leimgardt 705-428-2535 

14  CONSTITUTION Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Garry Milne 

705-428-2261 
705-444-2895 



Jody Kraan 
Jim Kinnear 

705-443-2054 
705-444-1334 

15  CULINARY ARTS GNE Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Barbara Burgess 
Ella McDermid 
Darlene Garratt 

705-428-2261 
705-445-7821 
705-428-3169 
705-429-9431 

16  CRAFT SHOW Ann Huskinson 
Felicity Kinnear 
Darlene Garratt 
June Cranswick 
Susan McLeod 
Yvonne Irvine 
Cathy Doll 

705-466-2000 
705-444-1334 
705-429-9431 
705-446-1125 
705-444-2980 
705-444-1154 
705-424-6110 

17  DAIRY GNE *Tanya Walker 705-428-2021 

18  DECORATING/LANDSCAPING Maureen McLeod 
Debbie Eberhardt 
Julie Granger 

705-466-5531 

19  DEMOLITION DERBY GNE Leonard Thomas,  
Steve Rawn,  
Ray Van Campen,  
Mike Blais 

 

20  DRESSAGE GNE - inactive at Jan/19   

21  EDUCATION DAYS GNE *Garry Milne 
Kathy Lemon 
Felicity Kinnear 
Susan McLeod 
Marilyn Steed 
John Nichols 

705-444-2895 
 

705-444-1334 
705-444-2980 
705-466-3017 
705-445-0270 

22  ENGLISH HORSE SHOW GNE Dorothy Ottewell 
Jody Kraan 
Sue Niblett 
*Sara Fraser 

705-445-5718 
705-443-2054 

 
705-539-0400 

23  ENTERTAINMENT GNE *Debbie Harris 
Garry Milne 
Karen Milne 
Jim Kinnear 

705-428-6458 
705-444-2895 
705-444-2895 
705-444-1334 

24  EXECUTIVE Maureen McLeod (Past Pres.) 
Joanne Gregson (VP) 
Felicity Kinnear (HC Pres) 
Jody Kraan (Treasurer) 
Jim Kinnear (President) 

705-466-5531 
705-794-8756 
705-444-1334 
705-443-2054 
705-444-1334 

25  FASHION SHOW Diane Edwards 
Marilyn Steed 
Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Karen Milne 
Felicity Kinnear 
Cathy Doll 
June Cranswick 
Maureen McLeod 
Susan McLeod 

705-444-2992 
705-466-3017 
705-428-2261 
705-444-2895 
705-444-1334 
705-424-6110 
705-994-3911 
705-466-5531 
705-444-2980 



26  FIDDLE CONTEST GNE *Jim Kinnear 
Lloyd Preston 

705-444-1334 

27  FIELD TRACTOR PULL GNE *Steve Rawn 
Ray Van Campen 
Mike Blais 
Leonard Thomas 
Chris Ferguson 
Lucas Goldsworthy 

705-428-3350 
 
 

705-428-0727 
705-441-3637 
705-606-2817 

28  FINANCE *Jody Kraan 
Jim Kinnear 
Ken Edwards 
Garry Milne 
Chris Ferguson 
Joanne Gregson 
Maureen McLeod 
Penny Skelton 

705-443-2054 
705-444-1334 
705-444-2992 
705-444-2895 
705-441-3637 
705-429-7782 
705-466-5531 

29  FLOWERS & PLANTS GNE *Jayne Coutts 
Donna Lowe 
Muriel Fisher 

705-428-6104 
705-445-6717 
705-445-1466 

30  4-H GNE Kevin Harvey (Dairy) 
Colin Walker (Dairy) 
Maureen Millar (Beef) 
Barry Upton (Beef) 
Gloria White (Mini Horses) 
Brian Atkinson(Sheep) 

705-428-5887 
705-428-2021 
705-428-5053 
705-435-5325 
705-428-2305 
705-718-2879 

31  FUNDRAISING 
( February Dinner, Trivia, 
Steak Dinner, Craft Show) 

*Diane Edwards 
Jody Kraan 
Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Ann Huskinson 
Maureen McLeod 
Garry Milne 
Kevin Brown 
Tanya Robitaille 
Debbie Harris 

705-444-2992 
705-443-2054 
705-428-2261 
705-466-2000 
705-466-5531 
705-446-5457 
705-446-1974 
705-444-2873 
705-728-6458 

32  GRAIN & SEED GNE David Reid 
 
Manfred Leimgardt 

705-428-2261 
 

705-428-2535 

33  HOBBIES & CRAFTS GNE *Margaret Clarke 
Maureen McLeod 
Yvonne Irvine 
Jean Lougheed 
Toos Melenhorst 
Darlene Garratt 

705-445-0531 
705-466-5531 
705-444-1154 
705-429-2081 
705-428-5530 
705-429-9431 

34  HEAVY HORSES GNE *Robert McArthur 
Garry Milne 
Andrew Currie 
Milton McArthur 
Howard Walker 

705-828-3831 
705-444-2895 

 
705-466-3048 

35  HORSE PULL GNE *Chris Ferguson 
Andrew Ferguson 

705-441-3637 

36  HOSPITALITY ROOM GNE Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Dorrie Moulden 

705-428-2261 
 



June Cranswick 
Ella McDermid 

705-994-3911 
705-428-3169 

37  INSURANCE Marybeth Wilson 
Garry Milne 
Ken Edwards 
Jody Kraan 

705-466-5596 
705-446-5457 
705-444-2992 
705-443-2054 

38  JR. FAIR – HOMECRAFT GNE *Cheryl Ferguson 
Sara Ferguson 
Kendra Ferguson 
Jennifer Edwards 
Robin Ardila 
Brenda Johnston 
Diane Johnston 
Brenda Bishop 
Melissa Ferguson 

705-446-2323 
705-441-5650 

 
519-922-1591 
705-446-9907 
705-422-1742 
705-429-4685 

 
705-331-7554 

39  JR. FAIR – GRAIN AND SEED GNE David Reid 705-428-2261 

40  JR. FAIR – LIVESTOCK GNE *Tanya Walker 705-428-2021 

41  JR. FAIR – VEGETABLES GNE Manfred Leimgardt 
Martina Leimgardt 

705-428-2535 
705-517-3830 

42  LAWN TRACTOR PULL GNE Steve Rawn 705-428-3350 

44  LIGHT HORSE & PONY SHOW GNE *Bill Keith 705-428-5034 

45  MIDWAY GNE Clark Irvine 
Garry Milne 
Jody Kraan 

705-444-1154 
705-444-2895 
705-443-2054 

46  MINIATURE HORSE SHOW GNE *Marion McArthur 705-466-3048 

47  NEEDLECRAFT GNE *Karen Milne 
Marjorie Leonard 
Marilyn Steed 
Margie McEachern 
Iris Ewing 
Felicity Kinnear 
Ann Huskinson 
Muriel Day 

705-444-2895 
416-759-5940 
705-466-3017 
705-444-2626 
705-445-1307 
705-444-1334 
705-466-2000 
705-466-3372 

48  PHOTOGRAPHY GNE *Liz O’Leary 
Judy Ferguson 

705-444-7875 
705-445-5775 

49  POLICIES & PROCEDURES Jody Kraan 
Ken Edwards 
Garry Milne 
Sara Ferguson 

705-443-2054 
705-444-2992 
705-444-2895 

50  POULTRY, PIGEONS, RABBITS  
& WATERFOWL - GNE 

*Bev Boucher 
Mike Boucher 
Zack Boucher 
Sarrah Boucher 
Brittney Boucher 
Brandon Broeders 
Wayne Fiegehen 
Danielle Pigeon 
Bob Pommer 
Darlene Smith 

705-444-6118 



51  PROPERTY *Chris Ferguson 
*Sara Ferguson 
Garry Milne 
Milton McArthur 
Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Clark Irvine 
Jim Cranswick 
John Nichols 
Maureen McLeod 
Joanne Gregson 
Sarah Burgess 
Kevin Brown 
Jim Kinnear 
Jody Kraan 

705-441-3637 
705-441-5650 
705-446-5457 
705-466-3048 
705-428-2261 
705-444-1154 
705-446-1125 
705-445-0270 
705-466-5531 
705-429-7782 
705-351-2983 
705-446-1974 
705-444-1334 
705-443-2054 

52  QUILTS & RUGS GNE *Susan McLeod 
Eleanor Anderson 
Margaret Currie 
Cathy Doll 
Marjorie Ferguson 
Mildred McInnis 
Marg Webb 
Joanne Leal 

705-444-2980 
705-444-3525 
705-445-4717 
705-424-6110 

53  SANTA CLAUS PARADE  
(and other parades) 

Judy Ferguson 
Maureen McLeod 
Chris Ferguson 
Melissa Ferguson 
Felicity Kinnear 

705-445-5775 
705-466-5531 
705-441-3637 
705-331-7554 
705-444-1334 

54  SCARECROW CONTEST GNE *George Czerny 705-293-1569 

55  SAFETY, SECURITY & 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE GNE 

Jody Kraan 
Garry Milne 
Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Brayden Anderson 

705-443-2054 
705-444-2895 
705-428-2261 
705-430-2639 

56  SENIORS GNE *Margaret Clarke 
Maureen McLeod 
Yvonne Irvine 
Jean Lougheed 
Toos Melenhorst 
Darlene Garratt 

705-445-0531 
705-466-5531 
705-444-1154 
705-429-2081 
705-428-5530 
705-429-9431 

57  SHEEP & GOATS GNE *Garry Milne 
Patricia Egan 
Allan Fisher 
Kent Ferguson 
Kyle Ferguson 
Don Metheral 
Rick Metheral 

705-445-8790 
705-444-2895 
705-428-2714 
705-446-2323 

58  SIGNAGE/BUILDING SIGNS Manfred Leimgardt 
Jim Kinnear 
Bob Percy 
Paul Hurst 

705-428-2535 
705-444-1334 
705-445-0646 
705-445-5118 

59  SOUND SYSTEM GNE Bob Marritt 
Richard O’Leary 
Garry Milne 

705-445-4536 
705-444-7875 
705-444-2895 



Jim Cranswick 
Brayden Anderson 

705-446-1125 
705-430-2639 

60  SPECIAL EVENTS GNE Mike Blais 
Jenn Laube 
Mark Purkis 
Tina Purkis 
Leonard Thomas 
Ray Van Campen 
Shawna Van Campen 
Steve Rawn 
Chris Ferguson 
Lucas Goldsworthy 

 
705-441-5342 
705-429-1703 
705-429-1703 
705-428-0727 
705-428-6872 
705-428-6872 
705-428-3350 
705-441-3637 
705-606-2817 

61  SPONSORSHIPS GNE, etc *Joanne Gregson 
Judy Ferguson 
Robin Ardila 

705-429-7782 
705-445-5775 
705-446-9907 

62  STRATEGIC PLAN *Diane Edwards 
Ken Edwards 
Sara Ferguson 
Glenda Brown 
Lynn Gowan 
Tony Dittenhoffer 
Jim Kinnear 

705-444-2992 
705-444-2992 
705-441-5650 
705-446-1974 
705-466-2995 
705-293-0190 
705-444-1334 

63  TRUCK PULL GNE *Chris Ferguson 
Steve Rawn 
Mike Blais 
Ray Van Campen 
Leonard Thomas 
Ashton Grant 
Sara Ferguson 
Kyle Ferguson 
Kent Ferguson 
Melissa Ferguson 
Lucas Goldsworthy 

705-441-3637 
705-428-3350 

 
705-428-6872 
705-428-0727 
705-441-1854 
705-441-5650 

 
 

705-331-7554 
705-606-2817 

64  VENDOR GNE *Clark Irvine 
Garry Milne 
Kevin Brown 

705-444-1154 
705-446-5457 
705-446-1974 

65  VEGETABLES & FRUITS & 
SUPER PUMPKIN CAPER GNE 

Manfred Leimgardt 
Martina Leimgardt 

705-428-2535 
705-517-3830 

66  VOLUNTEER COMMITTEE GNE, etc *Glenda Brown 
Darlene Garrett 

705-446-1974 
705-429-9431 

67  WEBSITE Jim Kinnear 
Jody Kraan 
Maxine Coutts-Reid 
Brayden Anderson 

705-444-1334 
705-443-2054 
705-428-2261 
705-430-2639 

68  WELSH PONY SHOW GNE *Rylee Sampson 705-794-4245 

69  WESTERN HORSE & 
GYMKHANA SHOW GNE 

* Dorothy Ottewell 
Jody Kraan 

705-445-5718 
705-443-2054 

70  YOUTH/JUNIOR TALENT SHOW GNE *Felicity Kinnear 705-444-1334 

 


